

Dear applicant,

Thank you for your interest in the Cleveland Clinic Obstetrics and Gynecology Institute's Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion acting intern (AI) scholarship.

This scholarship is available to all students who value creating a diverse, just, and equitable workforce within the specialty of obstetrics and gynecology.

The scholarship consists of a \$1600 cash stipend that can be used to cover expenses incurred while completing an acting internship within the Obstetrics and Gynecology Institute here at the Cleveland Clinic. As such, you must apply and be selected for an acting internship within our institute to receive these funds.

Your application should be submitted in the form of a Microsoft Word Document (.doc or .docx) or PDF. It should include your name, medical school / home institution, the best phone number and email address at which to contact you, and a 500-word statement that answers the questions, "How will your background and experiences contribute to our mission of creating a diverse, just, and equitable workforce?" and "How will you utilize you time at the Cleveland Clinic to learn and grow as a future obstetriciangynecologist?"

To be considered, please email your application materials to Ms. Erica Ballard (ballare@ccf.org) as soon as they are complete. You may contact Ms. Ballard with any questions that may arise regarding the scholarship and your application.

Yours in service,

Lauren Bouchard, MD Monique Katsuki, MD Jonathan Emery, MD Christopher Cantwell, MD

Council on Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Obstetrics and Gynecology Institute Cleveland Clinic Foundation